

## **Becton Dickinson and Company** 200 Bulfinch Drive Suite 100 Andover, MA 01810, USA

12<sup>th</sup> June, 2019

Attention: Application Examiner

RE: Request for Confidentiality

Applicant: Becton Dickinson and Company

FCC ID: 2AQW6-HX6FV

To Whom It May Concern:

## Confidentiality Request

Request is hereby submitted by Becton Dickinson and Company to withhold temporarily or permanently from public review certain portions of the application for equipment certification for the referenced FCC identifiers. This request for confidentiality is made pursuant to 47 CFR 0.457(d) and 0.459 of the FCC Rules. In particular, the following sections of the application are to be kept long term or short term confidential:

Long term confidentiality	Short-Term Confidentiality
Schematics	External Photos
Block Diagrams	Internal Photos
Operational Description	User manual
Parts list	

I attest that above information is not available publically.

## Rationale for request for confidentiality:

Becton Dickinson and Company has invested considerable time and materials in research and development to produce the referenced product. Disclosure of the confidential portions of this application to competitors would not only give them significant competitive advantages in developing similar products, but would also disclose unpublished, leading edge technology developed by Becton Dickinson and Company.

The referenced product, Wireless controller is part of the BD Strive Insulin management system which is intended to control the wearable Insulin delivery device (FCC ID: 2AQW6-3VPX8). Becton Dickinson and Company would like to request the permanent confidentiality for Wireless controller in order to protect critical information to be released in the public domain. This would also help to restrict the use of above information for potentially nefarious purposes which will further protect the users.

If you have questions or need further information, please contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Renold Rodrigues Compliance Engineer

Becton Dickinson and Company